5.2.2.1 An employee who has an accrued sick leave balance of more 
than twenty-two (22) days may request a transfer of a specified 
amount of sick leave to another employee. In no event may 
such an employee make a request a that would result in his or 
her sick leave account going below one hundred seventy-six 
(176) hours. 

5.2.2.2 An employee who accrues vacation leave and who has an 

accrued vacation leave balance of more than ten (10) days may 
instead, if he or she prefers, request a transfer of a specified 
amount of vacation leave to another employee.